

APPENDIX A.

LIST OF PHILATELIC JOURNALS ARRANGED UNDER THE COUNTRIES OF ISSUE IN CHRONOLOGICAL ORDER.

AUSTRIA.

POLSKI FILATELISTA. Kraków. Alter the date to: April 1894-Dec. 1900.

GRAZER BRIEFMARKEN-ZEITUNG. Graz. Alter the date to: MARCH 1905-MARCH 1911, and delete: "(In progress)"

BELGIUM.

ANNONCE UNIVERSELLE. Advers. Alter the date to: Oct. 1896-Jan. 1897.

CIRCULAIRE MENSUELLE DE LA LIGUE D'ÉCHANGE TIMBRES POUR COLLECTIONS. Spa. Alter the date to: [? March]-Dec. 1899.

INTERNATIONAL. Gendbrugge. Alter the date to: Dec. 1899-Apr. 1900, and insert the whole entry higher up in the list, after: COURRIER PHILATÉLIQUE BELGE. Spa. Dec. 1899-Mar. 1902.

TIMBRE BELGE. Namur. Alter the date to: 1901-May, 1902.

INTERMÉDIAIRE. Bruxelles. July-Sept. 1902, should be inserted after: PHILATÉLISTE BELGE. Gand. May-Aug. 1902.

ANNONCE AVISBOISER. Advers. Alter the date to: May 1903-Feb. 1905.

RÉCLAME PHILATÉLIQUE ET CARTOPHILE. Hasselt. Alter the date to: Nov. 1903-1904.

CANADA.

CANADA STAMP JOURNAL. Halifax, N.S. May, 1892. Alter the date to: May, 1891.

DOMINION PHILATELIST AND CANADIAN YOUTH. Toronto. Alter the date to: May, 1905-Dec., 1909, and delete: "(In progress)".

CHILE.

LIQUICHE FILATÉLICO. Iquique. Jan. 1899, should be inserted after: ANÁLISIS DE LA SOCIEDAD FILATÉLICA DE CHILE. Santiago. Jan. 1899-1904.

COLOMBIA.

ANUNCIADOR DE TIMBRES. Medellín. May, 1904, should be inserted after: COLECCIONISTA. Bogotá. April 1904-Oct. 1906.

COSTA RICA.

FILATELICO COMERCIAL. San José. Alter the date to: June 1896-1903.

DOMINICAN REPUBLIC.

FILATELICO. Santo Domingo. Alter the date to: Feb. 1885-Feb. 1886.

FILATÉLICO AZUANO. Azua. Alter the date to: Feb.-May 1905.

EGYPT.

TIMBROPHILE EGYPTIEN. Alexandrie. 1897, should be inserted after: PHARE DES TIMBROPHILES. Alexandrie. May-July 1897.

FRANCE.

INTERMÉDIAIRE TIMBROPHILIQUE. Marseille. Alter the date to: May 1888.

PARIS-POSTAL. Paris. Alter the date to: June 1891-May 1892.

UNION DES TIMBROPHILES. Nouvelle serie. Paris. Alter the date to: Jan. 1892-Dec. 1894.

PETITES AFFICHES PHILATÉLIQUES. Paris. Alter the date to: Jan.-Dec. 1894.

PETIT MESSAGER UNIVERSEL. Bains-les-Bains. Alter the date to: Dec. 1898-Aug. 1899.

PHILATÉLISTE MODERNE. Châlons-sur-Marne. Alter the date to: June 1900-Dec. 1902.

TIMBRE PROVENÇAL. Vidasuban. Nov. 1900, should be inserted after: COLLECTIONNEUR DE TIMBRES FISCAUX. Rouen. Nov. 1900-Apr. 1901.

TIMBROPHILE DU LITTORAL. Fréjus. Alter the date to: Jan. 1901-Aug. 1903.

PETT MESSAGER UNIVERSEL. IIIe. série. Bains-les-Bains. Alter the date to: Feb.-May 1901.

TIMBRE. Levallois. Nov. 1903, should be inserted after: UNION PHILATÉLIQUE. Paris. Oct.-Dec. 1903.

Luz FILATÉLICA. Paris. Alter the date to: Jan. 1905-Dec. 1906.

PETT JOURNAL PHILATÉLIQUE. Annemasse. Alter the date to: Dec. 1905-Mar. 1911, and delete: "(In progress)".

BULLETIN TIMBROPHILE. For "Pontoise" substitute: Châton.

GERMANY.

VERTRAULICHE VEREINSMITTEILUNGEN. Berlin. Alter the date to: June 1892-Oct. 1895, and insert the whole entry higher up in the list, after: PHILATELIA HUMORISTICA. Dresden. June-July 1892.

INTERNATIONALE ANSICHTSPKARTEN-U. BRIEFMARKEN-ZEITUNG. Köln, etc. Alter the date to: March 1899-March 1900.

FLIEGENDE BLÄTTER. Charlottenburg. Alter the date to: April 1900-Dec. 1901, and insert the whole entry higher up in the list, after: POSTWERTZEICHEN-SAMMLER. Berlin. Nov. 1899-Dec. 1900.

PHILATELISTISCHE LITERATURSAMMLER. Leipzig. Alter the date to: Oct. 1906-Oct. 1909, and delete: "(In progress)".

GREAT BRITAIN.

PHILATELIC RECORD. London, etc. Alter the date to: Feb. 1879-Dec. 1914, and delete: "(In progress)".

STANLEY GIBBONS AND CO.'S MONTHLY JOURNAL. London. Alter the date to: July 1890-July 1914.

PHILATELIC CHRONICLE AND ADVERTISER. Birmingham. Alter the date to: Oct. 1891-1911, and delete: "(In progress)".

ALFRED SMITH AND SON'S MONTHLY CIRCULAR. Bath, etc. Alter the date to: Jan. 1894-Dec. 1919, and delete: "(In progress)".

EWEN'S WEEKLY STAMP NEWS. Norwood, London, S.E. Alter the date to: Sept. 1899-May 1922, and delete: "(In progress)".

PHILATELIC EXCHANGE AND MART. Maridon, etc. Alter the date to: Oct. 1903-June 1914, and delete: "(In progress)".

GIBBONS STAMP WEEKLY. London. Alter the date to: Jan. 1905-Dec. 1910, and delete: "(In progress)".

HOBBY. London. Aug.-Oct. 1905, should be inserted after: COLLECTORS' MONTHLY RECORD. Bolton. June-Aug. 1905.

MEMBERS' EXCHANGE LIST AND WIDE WORLD ADVERTISER. London, W. Alter the date to: March-Sept. 1906, and insert the entry below: EWEN'S CURRENT STAMP QUOTATIONS.

EWEN'S CURRENT STAMP QUOTATIONS. Norwood, London, S.E. Alter the date to: Jan. 1906-June 1910, and delete: "(In progress)".

GREECE.

COLLECTIONNEUR DE PATRAS. Patras. [?Oct.]-Nov. 1897, should be inserted after: TIMBROPHILE ATRÉNIEN. Athènes. Sept. 1897-March 1899.

ITALY.

RIVISTA DEI FRANCOBOLLI. Spoleto, etc. Alter the date to: March 1897-March 1911, and delete: "(In progress)".

RÉCLAME ECONOMIQUE. Catane. July 1902. Alter the date to: May-July 1902.

RÉCLAME ECONOMIQUE. Catane. Aug. 1902. Should read: RÉCLAME ECONOMIQUE DES COLLECTIONNEURS ET MARCHANDS DE TIMBRES POSTE. Catane. Aug. 1902.

LUXEMBURG.

MONITEUR DU COLLECTIONNEUR. Luxembourg. Alter the date to: Jan. 1891-Oct. 1910, and delete: "(In progress)".

PETITES AFFICHES DU TIMBROPHILE. Luxembourg. Alter the date to: Feb. 1895-Dec. 1907, and delete: "(In progress)".

MEXICO.

FILATELISTA MEXICANO. Monterrey. Alter the date to: May-July 1891.

NATAL.

Add at end of list:—

WORLD'S STAMP AND COIN ADVERTISER. Charlestown. Aug. 1905.

MEMBERS' EXCHANGE LIST. Charlestown. Nov. 1905-Feb. 1906.

NEW SOUTH WALES.

AUSTRALIAN PHILATELIST. Sydney. Alter the date to: Aug. 1894-Oct. 1924, and delete: "(In progress)".

PORTO RICO.

FORVENIR FILATELICO. San Juan. July 1896, should be inserted after: PUERTO-RICO FILATELICO. San Juan. April 1896-April 1897.

PORTUGAL.

PORTO PHILATELICO. Porto. April 1898-Jan. 1902. Alter the date to: April 1898-Feb. 1902.

PHILATELISTA PORTUENSE. Porto. Sept. 1900, should be inserted after: PHILATELISTA DE GUIMARÃES. Guimarães. June-Aug. 1900.

ROUMANIA.

CURIERUL MĂRCILOR POSTALE. Pitești. May 1900, should be inserted after: FILATELIA ROMÂNĂ. Bărlad. Sept.-Oct. 1898.